2031-2033 11,870,000   504,498   12,374,498
Total 38,810,000$  4,499,169$   43,309,169$

The Successor Agency’s outstanding bond debt from direct placements includes a priority
pledge of “Tax Increment Revenues” allocated to the Successor Agency by the Butte County
Auditor Controller. The Successor Agency is prohibited from entering any new enforceable
obligations which are secured by a lien on this pledged collateral.

NOTE 14 RESTATEMENT OF BEGINNING NET POSITION

During the current year, management recorded a prior period adjustment, restating
beginning net position for governmental activities, enterprise activities, and internal service
fund activities for the implementation of GASB Statement No. 101, Compensated Absences.
The impact of the restatement and adjustments on the net position of governmental,
enterprise and internal service fund activities as previously reported is presented below.

June 30, 2024 Change in Change June 30, 2024
As Previously Accounting Within the As Adjusted or

Reported Principle Reporting Entity Restated
Governmental Activities 528,248,268$   (1,664,486)$   - 526,583,782$
Enterprise Funds 150,666,264   (196,486)   - 150,469,778
Internal Service Funds (2,494,778)   (129,294)   - (2,624,072)
Governmental Funds:

Gas Tax Fund (Change in Major Fund) 10,005,151  - (10,005,151) -
Nonmajor Governmental Funds 28,157,367  10,005,151 38,162,518

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

(77)

 Schedule of Changes in Net Pension Liability and Related Ratios – Miscellaneous

 Schedule of Changes in Net Pension Liability and Related Ratios – Safety

 Schedule of Contributions – Miscellaneous

 Schedule of Contributions – Safety

 Schedules of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances, Budget to Actual,
(General Fund and Major Special Revenue Funds):

 General Fund

 CDBG and HOME Housing Fund

 Low- and Moderate-Income Housing Asset Fund

 Notes to Required Supplementary Information

CITY OF CHICO, CALIFORNIA
SCHEDULE OF CHANGES IN NET PENSION LIABILITY AND RELATED RATIOS –